FILED

2007 APR -4 AMII: 19

OFFICE WED WINGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

# WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE SEVENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

### **REGULAR SESSION, 2007**



# Senate Bill No. 149

(By Senators Prezioso and Kessler)

[Passed March 5, 2007; in effect ninety days from passage.]

## FILED

2007 APR -4 AMII: 19

OFFICE WEST ARGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 149

(By Senators Prezioso and Kessler)

[Passed March 5, 2007; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §49-7-31 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to the establishment of a special account in the Department of Health and Human Resources as the Child Assessment or In-State Placement Fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of section relating to establishing a special account in the Department of Health and Human Resources as the Child Assessment or In-State Placement Fund.
  - 1 Section thirty-one, article seven, chapter forty-nine of

Enr. S. B. No. 149]

- 2 the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is hereby
- 3 repealed.

[Enr. S. B. No. 149

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

nen h. S. Clerk of the House of Delegates

tomble President of the Senate

er House of Delegates peak

The within *M* this the ...... Day of ..... 2007. Govern

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR MAR 2 0 2007 3:30 Time \_\_\_\_

•